amount, which remained unpaid or unclaimed for a 
period of seven years have been transferred by the 
Company, from time to time on due dates, to the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund (‘IEPF’). 
During the year under review, your Company has 
transferred H5,61,478/- (Rupees Five Lakh Sixty One 
Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Eight only) to 
IEPF Authority.

Pursuant to Section 124 (6) of the Act and read with 
Rule 6 of IEPF Rules all the underlying shares in respect 
of which dividends are not claimed/ paid for the last 
seven consecutive years or more are liable to get 
transferred to the IEPF Authority.